06-24-2004 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102775907 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.15.04 Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce Internal Address: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Bank

Merger

2004

Change of Name

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

75/744.051

concerning document should be mailed:

4500 Bankers Hall East

Name: Lorraine Pinsent

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/431,902

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

40.00 OP 125.00 DP

Internal Address:___Bennett Jones LLP

Street Address: 855 - 2nd Street SW

X Assignment

Other

06/23/2004 NGETACHE 00000107 76431902

9. Signature.

Lorraine Pinsent Name of Person Signing

02 FC:8**52**2

Execution Date: May 4,

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Westeel Limited Street Address: 450 Desautels Street City: Winnipeg State: MN Zip: R3C 2N5 Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State_ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,564,139 2,649,837 Additional number(s) attached X Yes 6. Total number of applications and 6 registrations involved: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0775

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Registration/Serial Number
C-RING	2,564,139
SEED-STOR	2,649,837
CENTURION	76/431902
MAGNUM-F	75/744051
MAGNUM-L	76/501846
MAGNUM-G	75/744054

C:\NrPortbl\DMSLegal\HAYESG\1749256_1. DOC

EMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0776

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK</u>

WHEREAS CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE ("Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is BCE PLACE, 161 Bay Street, 8th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2S8, has agreed to transfer to WESTEEL LIMITED ("Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is 450 Desautels Street, Winnipeg, MN, R3C 2N5, the trademarks in the attached Schedule "A", and all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto in the United States and throughout the World (all of which is hereinafter called the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the terms of an Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including, without limitation, all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto and any matured cause of action related to said Trademark.

EXECUTED in the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, effective this 4 day of April, 2004.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE

Print Name: JOYCE DaSILVA

Title:..

Asst. General Manager

KAREN HALL

Asst. General Manager

C:\NrPortbl\DMSLegal\HAYESG\1749256_1. DOC

RECORDED: 06/15/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0777